



ELECTION COMMISSION
LOWELL, MA

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

Commonwealth
of Massachusetts

2025 JAN 24 AM 10:51

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commissioner

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: 1-1-2024 Ending Date: 12/31/2024

Type of Report: (Check one)

- 8th day preceding preliminary
 8th day preceding election
 30 day after election
 year-end report
 dissolution

Candidate Full Name (if applicable): _____

Office Sought and District: _____

Residential Address: _____

E-mail: _____

Phone #: _____

Committee To Elect Stacey Thompson
Committee Name

Sovannseila Chuop
Name of Committee Treasurer

#16 Winter Street, Apt 33A, Waltham, MA, 02451
Committee Mailing Address

E-mail: schuop@law.gwu.edu

Phone #: 703-832-1036

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:

Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	<u>\$ 3483.46</u>
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 12)	<u>0</u>
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	<u>0</u>
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 15)	<u>0</u>
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	<u>0</u>
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6, line 18)	<u>0</u>
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7, line 19)	<u>0</u>
Line 8: Total out-of-pocket expenses this period (page 8, line 22)	<u>0</u>
Line 9: Name of bank(s) used:	<u>Enterprise Bank</u>

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: [Signature] (Treasurer's signature) Date: _____

FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)

Candidate with Committee

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report.

Candidate without Committee

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: _____ (Candidate's signature) Date: _____



**Form CPF M T101: CHANGE OF TREASURER;
ACCEPTANCE OF OFFICE BY TREASURER
MUNICIPAL FORM**

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: City / Town Clerk or Election Commission

1. Committee Name: Committee To Elect Stacey Thompson

2. New Treasurer*: Swannsetta Chuop

* A public employee may not serve as treasurer of any political committee (see below).

2a. Treasurer's Address: 517 Westford Street

City / State / Zip: Lowell MA 01851 Phone #: 703-832-1036 E-mail: schuop@law.gwu.edu

3. Committee Mailing Address: _____

City / State / Zip: _____ Phone #: _____

I hereby accept the office of Treasurer of the above-named committee. I affirm that I am not a public employee as defined by M.G.L. c. 55, s. 13. I understand that: 1) I am subject to certain duties and liabilities under M.G.L. c. 55, including the timely filing of campaign finance reports and keeping detailed accounts and records of all campaign finance activity for a period of six years from the date of the relevant election; 2) if after my acceptance of this office I become an appointed public employee, I must resign this position and notify OCPF of my resignation; and 3) a candidate or elected official may not serve as treasurer of a political action committee except as authorized by M.G.L. c. 55, s. 5A nor for the political committee organized on his/her behalf.

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY:

Treasurer's signature

Date: 9/11/23

FOR CANDIDATE COMMITTEES ONLY

I hereby consent to the appointment of the new treasurer of this committee.

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY:

Candidate's signature

Date: 9/11/23

DEFINITION OF A PUBLIC EMPLOYEE

M.G.L. Chapter 55, Section 13 states that a person who is employed for compensation by the Commonwealth or any county, city or town (other than an elected official) may not directly or indirectly solicit or receive political contributions. Such persons may not serve as treasurers of any political committee. If you are unsure of your status, please contact OCPF for further guidance.

SELECTED EXTRACTS FROM M.G.L.C. 55

Section 3 requires the director to:

"assess a civil penalty for any [late filed] report ... of twenty-five dollars (\$25) per day ... [up to \$5,000 per report]. In the case of failure to file by a candidate or a candidate's committee, the civil penalty shall be assessed against the candidate; and in all other instances, the civil penalty shall be assessed against the treasurer of a political committee"

Section 5 outlines statements of organization of political committees:

... Any change in information previously submitted in a statement of organization shall be reported to the director, or if organized for the purpose of a city or town election only, to the city or town clerk, within ten days following the change.

Each political committee shall have a treasurer who shall qualify for his office by filing a written acceptance thereof with the director, or if organized for the purpose of a city or town election only, with the city or town clerk. Said treasurer shall remain subject to all the duties and liabilities imposed by this chapter until his written resignation of the office is received or his successor's written acceptance is filed as aforesaid. No person acting under the authority of, or on behalf of, any political committee shall receive any money or anything of value, or expend or disburse the same, or incur expenses while it has no treasurer qualified as aforesaid, or while the name and address of any of its officers or members, as originally or subsequently chosen, is not filed in accordance with the provisions of this section or chapter 52, as the case may be.

Each treasurer of a political committee shall keep and preserve detailed accounts, vouchers and receipts as prescribed for a candidate by the provisions of section two. Each treasurer of a political committee shall keep said records for a period of six years following the date of the relevant election

No expenditure shall be made for, or on behalf of, a political committee without the authorization of the chairman or treasurer, or their designated agents



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Form CPF M101: STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION CANDIDATE'S COMMITTEE MUNICIPAL FORM

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: City / Town Clerk or Election Commission

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with the provisions of General Laws, Chapter 55, as amended, of the organization of a candidate's committee as follows:

CANDIDATE: Full Name: Stacey Thompson
 Residential Address: _____
 City / State / Zip: _____
 E-Mail Address: _____ Phone #: _____
 Party Affiliation: _____ (If applicable)

OFFICE SOUGHT/PURPOSE:
 Title: _____
 District: _____

COMMITTEE: Name of Committee: Committee to Elect Stacey Thompson
 (The name of the committee must include the candidate's last name)
 Committee Mailing Address: _____
 City / State / Zip: _____ Phone #: _____

OFFICERS:	
Chair:	Treasurer*: <u>Sovannseila Chuop</u>
Residential Address: _____	Residential Address: <u>517 Westford Street</u>
City / State / Zip: _____	City / State / Zip: <u>Lowell, MA 01851</u>
Phone #: _____	Phone #: <u>703-832-1036</u> Email: <u>schuop@lav.gmu.edu</u>
	<small>*A public employee may not serve as treasurer of any political committee (see reverse).</small>
Other Officer/Title: _____	Other Officer/Title: _____
Residential Address: _____	Residential Address: _____
City / State / Zip: _____	City / State / Zip: _____
Phone #: _____	Phone #: _____

(Complete and attach a Form CPF MA 101, if necessary, with other officers and finance committee, if any.)

I hereby consent to the filing of this committee. I understand that a candidate shall not give consent to the organization of more than one committee on his/her behalf. I am aware that candidates are required to keep detailed accounts and records of all campaign finance activity for a period of six years from the date of the relevant election.

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY:

Stacey J. Thompson Date: 9/11/23
Candidate's signature

I hereby accept the office of Treasurer of the above-named committee. I affirm that I am not a public employee as defined by M.G.L. c. 55, s. 13. I understand that: 1) I am subject to certain duties and liabilities under M.G.L. c. 55, including the timely filing of campaign finance reports and keeping detailed accounts and records of all campaign finance activity for a period of six years from the date of the relevant election; 2) if after my acceptance of this office I become an appointed public employee, I must resign this position and notify OCPF of my resignation; and 3) a candidate may not serve as treasurer of the political committee organized on his/her behalf.

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY:

Sovannseila Chuop Date: 9/11/2023
Treasurer's signature

I hereby accept the office of Chairman of the above-named committee.

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY:

Chair's signature Date: _____

DEFINITION OF A PUBLIC EMPLOYEE

M.G.L. Chapter 55, Section 13 states that a person who is employed for compensation by the Commonwealth or any county, city or town (other than an elected official) may not directly or indirectly solicit or receive political contributions. Such persons may not serve as treasurers of any political committee. If you are unsure of your status, please contact OCPF for further guidance.

SELECTED EXTRACTS FROM M.G.L. C. 55

Section 1 defines a candidate's committee:

"Candidate's committee", the political committee organized on behalf of a candidate The term "candidate's committee" shall also apply to the campaign fund of a candidate who has not organized a political committee for the purpose of carrying out the election campaign of such candidate or who receives contributions or makes expenditures independently of said committee.

Section 2 requires candidates to keep certain records:

Every candidate shall keep detailed accounts of all contributions received by him, or by a person acting on his behalf and of all expenditures made by him, or by a person acting on his behalf. Said accounts may be kept by an agent duly authorized thereto, but the candidate shall be responsible for said accounts, which shall be kept separate and distinct from all other accounts and shall include contributions made by the candidate The candidate shall preserve all receipted bills and accounts relative to all contributions received, expenditures made and any other campaign finance activity. ... The candidate shall preserve said receipted bills and accounts for six years from the date of the relevant election....

Section 3 requires the director to:

"assess a civil penalty for any [late filed] report ... of twenty-five dollars (\$25) per day [up to \$5,000 per report]. In the case of failure to file by a candidate or a candidate's committee, the civil penalty shall be assessed against the candidate

Section 5 outlines statements of organization of political committees:

Each political committee shall organize by filing with the director or, if organized for the purpose of a city or town election only, with the city or town clerk, a statement of organization.

The statement of organization shall include: (1) the full name of the political committee, which, if organized on behalf of a candidate, shall include the name of the candidate in said name; (2) the address of the political committee; (3) a statement of the purpose for which the political committee is organized (4) the name and residential address of the chair and the treasurer; (5) the name, residential address, and position of other principal officers, including officers and members of the finance committee, if any, and; (6) the name and address, if known, and party affiliation of each candidate the political committee is supporting; provided, however, that if a candidate is nominated without reference to a political party, the name of his political party shall not be required

Any change in information previously submitted in a statement of organization shall be reported to the director, or if organized for the purpose of a city or town election only, to the city or town clerk, within ten days following the change.

Each political committee shall have a treasurer who shall qualify for his office by filing a written acceptance thereof with the director, or if organized for the purpose of a city or town election only, with the city or town clerk. Said treasurer shall remain subject to all the duties and liabilities imposed by this chapter until his written resignation of the office is received or his successor's written acceptance is filed as aforesaid. No person acting under the authority of, or on behalf of, any political committee shall receive any money or anything of value, or expend or disburse the same, or incur expenses while it has no treasurer qualified as aforesaid

Each treasurer of a political committee shall keep and preserve detailed accounts, vouchers and receipts as prescribed for a candidate by the provisions of section two. Each treasurer of a political committee shall keep said records for a period of six years following the date of the relevant election

No expenditure shall be made for, or on behalf of, a political committee without the authorization of the chair or treasurer, or their designated agents

All funds of a political committee shall be kept separate from any personal funds of officers, members or associates of such committee

IMPORTANT: M.G.L. c. 55, s. 5 requires that any changes in the information provided on this form shall be filed within ten (10) days of said change. Further information can be obtained from OCPF by phone at (617) 979-8300, via e-mail at ocpf@cpf.state.ma.us or on the web at <http://www.mass.gov/ocpf>.



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: 127/28/2021 Ending Date: _____

Type of Report: (Check one)
 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election 30 day after election year-end report dissolution

Candidate Full Name (if applicable): _____
 Office Sought and District: _____
 Residential Address: _____
 E-mail: _____
 Phone # (optional): _____

Committee To Elect Stacey Thompson
 Committee Name: _____
 Mona Tyree
 Name of Committee Treasurer: _____
 24 West 6th Street , Lowell Ma 01850
 Committee Mailing Address: _____
 E-mail: Harriswildchild@aol.com
 Phone # (optional): _____

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:

Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	2,167.42
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	0
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	0
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14)	0
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	0
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)	0
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	0
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:	Enterprise Bank

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:
 I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.
 Signed under the penalties of perjury: [Signature] (Treasurer's signature) Date: 10/30/2021

FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)

Candidate with Committee
 I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report.

Candidate without Committee
 I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.
 Signed under the penalties of perjury: _____ (Candidate's signature) Date: _____



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: 10/20/2021 Ending Date: 11/29/2021

Type of Report: (Check one)
 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election 30 day after election year-end report dissolution

Candidate Full Name (if applicable)
Office Sought and District
Residential Address
E-mail:
Phone # (optional):

Stacey Thompson Committee To Elect /School Committee
Committee Name
Mona Tyree
Name of Committee Treasurer
24 West 6TH Street
Committee Mailing Address
E-mail: harriswildchild@aol.com
Phone # (optional):

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:	
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	\$2,193.20
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	\$1,539.89
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	\$1,539.89
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14)	\$1,565.67
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	\$25.78
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)	.00
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	.00
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:	Enteprise Bank

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.
Signed under the penalties of perjury: Mona Tyree (Treasurer's signature) Date: 11/30/2021

FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)

Candidate with Committee
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report.

Candidate without Committee
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.
Signed under the penalties of perjury: Stacey Thompson (Candidate's signature) Date: 11/30/21

SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

(A "Schedule A: Receipts" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to report all receipts. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

Date Received	Name and Residential Address (alphabetical listing required)	Amount	Occupation & Employer (for contributions of \$200 or more)
10/29/2021	Verenda F Anderson 38 Fetherston Ave Lowell, Ma 01852	\$250.00	BAE Systems Desktop Support Technician
10/30/2021	Sue Kim 52 Lawrence Drive Apt # 212 Lowell, Ma 01854	\$100.00	
10/13/2021	Rebecca Ludvino 26 Gertrude Ave Lowell , Ma 01851	\$100.00	
10/13/2021	Alicia Phoik 294 Burnham Rd Lowell, Ma 01852	\$60.00	
10/05/2021	Sophan Smith 18 Regency Drive Dracut, Ma 01826	\$100.00	
10/27/2021	Shyread Thompson 600 Pennsylvania Ave SE Suite 200 Washington, DC 20003	\$500.00	Consultant The IRIS Collaborative
10/13/2021	Isa Woldeguiorguis 46 Lakehill Ave Arlington , Ma 02476	\$100.00	
Line 9: Total Receipts over \$50 (or listed above)		\$1,210.00	
Line 10: Total Receipts \$50 and under* (not listed above)		\$329.89	
Line 11: TOTAL RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD		\$1,539.89	← Enter on page 1, line 2

* If you have itemized receipts of \$50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.

SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures \$50 and under may be added together, from committee records, and reported on line 13.

(A "Schedule B: Expenditures" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to report all expenditures. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

Date Paid	To Whom Paid (alphabetical listing)	Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
10/21/22021	Culture Shock LLC	122 Western Ave, Building B104 Lowell, Ma 01854	Campagin T-Shirts	\$269.70
10/25/2021	Winning Campaign Strategies	399 River Road Hudson, Ma 01749	PostCard Mailings	\$1,214.41
Line 12: Total Expenditures over \$50 (or listed above)				\$1,484.11
Line 13: Total Expenditures \$50 and under* (not listed above)				\$81.57
Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDITURES IN THE PERIOD				\$1,565.67

Enter on page 1, line 4 →

* If you have itemized expenditures of \$50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized above.



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

ELECTION COMMISSION
LOWELL, MA

2021 OCT 19 AM 8:39

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: 06/11/2021 Ending Date: 10/19/2021

Type of Report: (Check one)
 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election 30 day after election year-end report dissolution

Stacey Thompson
Candidate Full Name (if applicable)
School Committee
Office Sought and District
45 Ursula Street
Residential Address
E-mail: thestaceythompson@gmail.com
Phone # (optional): _____

Stacey Thompson Committee To Elect /School Committee
Committee Name
Mona Tyree
Name of Committee Treasurer
24 W.6th Street
Committee Mailing Address
E-mail: harriswildchild@aol.com
Phone # (optional): _____

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:

Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	0.00
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	\$6787.14
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	\$6787.14
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14)	\$4,587.94
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	\$2,193.20
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)	0.00
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	.00
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: <u>Enterprise Bank</u>	

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.
Signed under the penalties of perjury: Mona Tyree (Treasurer's signature) Date: 10/19/2021

FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)

Candidate with Committee
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report.

Candidate without Committee
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: Stacey J. Mayo (Candidate's signature) Date: 10/19/2021

SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

(A "Schedule A: Receipts" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to report all receipts. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

Date Received	Name and Residential Address (alphabetical listing required)	Amount	Occupation & Employer (for contributions of \$200 or more)
09/03/2021	Daphine Armand 6 Raspberry Lane Raymond, NH 03077	\$200.00	Program Coordinator Commonwealth Of Ma
08/24/2021	Joseph Braga 351 Washington Street Somerville, Ma 02143	\$500.00	Loan Officer Guaranteed Rate
09/24/2021	John Caynon 30 Cardinal Ln Litchfield, NH 03052	\$100.00	
07/31/2021	Yunju Choi 527 Pawtucket BLVD Lowell, Ma 01854	\$100.00	
06/19/2021	Carl Howell 24 Nonquit St Worcester. MA 01604	\$100.00	
06/27/2021	Wayne Jenness 200 Market St Lowell MA, 01852	\$100.00	
07/30.2021	Zelma Khadar 59 Fulton St. Lowell , Ma 01850	\$100.00	
06/12/2021	Sue Kim 52 Larence Drive , APT 212 Lowell ,MA 01854	\$250.00	Professor University of Massachusetts
08/19/2021	Sue Kim 52 Larence Drive , APT 212 Lowell ,MA 01854	\$250.00	Professor University of Massachusetts
07/16/2021	Lianna Kushi 95 Florence Avenue Lowell, MA 01854	\$100.00	
07/28/2021	Susan Levine 7 Lincoln St Maynard ,MA 01754	\$100.00	
07/26/2021	Maria Lopez P.O. Box 382 Lowell ,MA 01853	\$100.00	
Line 9: Total Receipts over \$50 (or listed above)		\$2,000.00	
Line 10: Total Receipts \$50 and under* (not listed above)		\$905.00	
Line 11: TOTAL RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD			← Enter on page 1, line 2

* If you have itemized receipts of \$50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.

SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS (continued)

Date Received	Name and Residential Address (alphabetical listing required)	Amount	Occupation & Employer (for contributions of \$200 or more)
08/02/2021	Shaun McCarthy 52 Lawrence Drive Unit 311 Lowell, MA 01854	\$100.00	
06/27/2021	Eileen Morrison 23 Bertram St. Lowell MA 01851-3401	\$250.00	Trial Attorney Committee for Public Counsel Services
06/11/2021	Shannon Norton Calles 137 Lincoln Parkway Lowell, MA 01851	\$100.00	
07/31/2021	Tina Novo 11 Ionian Circle Lowell, MA 01854	\$100.00	
09/02/2021	Kathleen and Scott Plath 52 Lawrence Drive Apt 601 LOWELL, MA 01854	\$100.00	
09/02/2021	Laurel Putnam 250 Westford Street Lowell, MA 01851	\$100.00	
07/31/2021	K Kjersten Reich 14 Montello Street AP 3 Dorchester, Ma 02122-1617	\$100.00	
09/01/2021	Kathryn Reich 96 Eleventh Street Lowell, Ma 01850	\$500.00	Manager Mass General Brigham
08/23/2021	Corey Robinson 5 W Tenth Street Lowell, MA 01850	\$100.00	
09/24/2021	Talesha Saint Marc 289 Day Street Manchester, NH 03104	\$100.00	
07/15/2021	Francey Slater 200 Liberty St Lowell, MA 01851	\$100.00	
10/05/2021	Sophan Smith 18 Regency Drive Dracut, MA 01826	\$100.00	
10/02/2021	Alan Solomont 60 Beaver Rd. Weston, MA 02493	\$500.00	
Line 9: Total Receipts over \$50 (or listed above)		\$2,250.00	
Line 10: Total Receipts \$50 and under* (not listed above)		880.00	
Line 11: TOTAL RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD			← Enter on page 1, line 2

* If you have itemized receipts of \$50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.

SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

Date Received	Name and Residential Address (alphabetical listing required)	Amount	Occupation & Employer (for contributions of \$200 or more)
10/13/2021	Zack Gitschier 34 Livingston Ave Lowell, Ma 01851	\$100.00	
09/30/2021	Brady O McCarron 152 Pleasant Street Dracut, Ma 01826	\$150.00	
07/31/2021	Elizabeth Lee Nunn 6 Barry Dr N.Cheimsford, Ma 01863	\$100.00	
09/02/2021	Sophy Theam 151 Concord Road Chelmsford, Ma 01824	\$100.00	
08/07/2021	Vannak Theng 28 5th Ave Lowell , Ma 01854	\$100.00	
Line 9: Total Receipts over \$50 (or listed above)		\$550.00	
Line 10: Total Receipts \$50 and under* (not listed above)		\$100.00	
Line 11: TOTAL RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD		\$6,781.14	← Enter on page 1, line 2

* If you have itemized receipts of \$50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.

SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures \$50 and under may be added together, from committee records, and reported on line 13.

(A "Schedule B: Expenditures" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to report all expenditures. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

Date Paid	To Whom Paid (alphabetical listing)	Address	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
10/18/2021	ACT Blue	366 Summer Street Somerville, Ma 02144	Electronic Deposits Fees 6/11/2021 - 10/18/2021	\$199.79
07/21/2021	Act Blue	366 Summer Street Somerville, Ma 02144	Vote Buider	\$500.00
09/30/2021	Erik Gitschier	34 Livingston Ave Lowell, Ma 01851	Overpayment of Donation	\$150.00
10/13/2021	Los Amigos Market	232 High Street Lowell, Ma 01852	2nd Fundraiser	\$150.00
10/15/2021	Mount Pleasnt Golf Club	141 Staples Street Lowell, Ma 01852	2nd Fundraiser Venue	\$350.00
07/31/2021	Panela Restaurant	7 Hanover Street Lowell, Ma 01850	1st Fundraiser, Food for Event	\$240.75
0721/2021	Vista Print	275 Wyman Street Waltham, Ma 02451	Flyers	\$395.24
09/30/2021	Winning Campaign Strategies	399 River Road Hudson, Ma 01749	Pre-Sort Standard Postage & Handling	\$1,240.85
10/18/2021	Winning Campaign Strategies	399 River Road Hudson, Ma 01749	Lawn Signs & H-Stakes	\$401.98
10/18/2021	Winning Campaign Strategies	399 River Road Hudson, Ma 01749	6x9 Invest in Our Future Postcard Mailing	\$922.64
Line 12: Total Expenditures over \$50 (or listed above)				\$4550.25
Line 13: Total Expenditures \$50 and under* (not listed above)				\$36.69
Enter on page 1, line 4 → Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDITURES IN THE PERIOD				

* If you have itemized expenditures of \$50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized above.



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: 11/30/2021 Ending Date: 12/27/2021

Type of Report: (Check one)

- 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election 30 day after election year-end report dissolution

Candidate Full Name (if applicable): _____

Office Sought and District: _____

Residential Address: _____

E-mail: _____

Phone # (optional): _____

COMMITTEE TO ELECT STACEY THOMPSON
Committee Name

MONA TYREE
Name of Committee Treasurer

24 WEST 6TH STREET
Committee Mailing Address

E-mail: HARRISWILDCHILD@AOL.COM

Phone # (optional): _____

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:

Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	2,167.42
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	0
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	0
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14)	0
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	0
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)	0
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	0
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:	ENTERPRISE BANK

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: [Signature] (Treasurer's signature) Date: 12/27/2021

FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)

Candidate with Committee

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report.

Candidate without Committee

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: [Signature] (Candidate's signature) Date: 12/27/2021



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: 127/28/2021 Ending Date: _____

Type of Report: (Check one)

8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election 30 day after election year-end report dissolution

Stacey L. Thompson
Candidate Full Name (if applicable)

School Committee
Office Sought and District

45 Ursula Street, Lowell, MA 01854
Residential Address

E-mail: staceyforthestudents@gmail.com

Phone # (optional): _____

Committee To Elect Stacey Thompson
Committee Name

Mona Tyree
Name of Committee Treasurer

24 West 6th Street, Lowell Ma 01850
Committee Mailing Address

E-mail: Harriswildchild@aol.com

Phone # (optional): _____

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:

Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	<u>2,167.42</u>
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	_____
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	_____
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14)	_____
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	_____
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)	<u>0</u>
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	<u>0</u>
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:	<u>Enterprise Bank</u>

ELECTION COMMISSION
LOWELL, MA

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: _____ (Treasurer's signature) Date: _____

FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)

Candidate with Committee

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report.

Candidate without Committee

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: Stacey L. Thompson (Candidate's signature) Date: 5/31/22

ELECTION COMMISSION
LOWELL, MA

2021 JUN -9 AM 9:42

45 Ursula



Commonwealth
of Massachusetts

Form CPF M101: STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION
CANDIDATE'S COMMITTEE
MUNICIPAL FORM

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

Title with City / Town Clerk or Election Commission

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with the provisions of General Laws, Chapter 53, as amended, of the organization of a candidate's committee as follows:

CANDIDATE:

Full Name: Shirley Thompson

Residential Address: 48 Ursula Street

City / State / Zip: Lowell MA 01851

E-Mail Address: thompsonshirley@gmail.com Phone #: 978-432-5731

Party Affiliation: _____ (If applicable)

OFFICE SOUGHT/PURPOSE:

Title: School Committee

District: District 1-Pawtucketville Highlands

COMMITTEE:

Name of Committee: _____

(The name of the committee must include the candidate's last name)

Committee Mailing Address: _____

City / State / Zip: _____ Phone #: _____

OFFICERS:

Chair: <u>Mona Tyler</u>	Treasurer: <u>Mona Tyler</u>
Residential Address: <u>24 West 6th Street</u>	Residential Address: <u>24 W. 6th Street</u>
City / State / Zip: <u>Lowell MA 01850</u>	City / State / Zip: <u>Lowell MA 01850</u>
Phone #: <u>978-724-3771</u>	Phone #: <u>978-724-3773</u> Email: <u>harriswendy@ed.com</u>
Other Officer Title: _____	Other Officer Title: _____
Residential Address: _____	Residential Address: _____
City / State / Zip: _____	City / State / Zip: _____
Phone #: _____	Phone #: _____

(Complete and submit a Form CPF M A 101, if available, with other officers and finance committee, if any.)

I hereby consent to the filing of this committee. I understand that a candidate shall not give consent to the organization of more than one committee on his/her behalf. I am aware that candidates are required to keep detailed accounts and records of all campaign finance activity for a period of six years from the date of the relevant election.

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY: Shirley Thompson Date: 6/7/21

I hereby accept the office of Treasurer of the above-named committee. I affirm that I am not a public employee as defined by M.G.L. c. 95, s. 13. I understand that: 1) I am subject to certain duties and liabilities under M.G.L. c. 53, including the timely filing of campaign finance reports and keeping detailed accounts and records of all campaign finance activity for a period of six years from the date of the relevant election; 2) if after my acceptance of this office I become an appointed public employee, I must resign this position and notify the CPF of my resignation; and 3) a candidate may not serve as treasurer of the political committee organized on his/her behalf.

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY: Mona Tyler Date: 06/06/2021

I hereby accept the office of Chairman of the above-named committee.

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY: Mona Tyler Date: 6/7/2021